

Staff Alliance

Resolution 2015-01 Regarding Revisions to University Regulation 02.09 – Public Safety

Whereas, revisions to University Regulation 02.09 - Public Safety create alignment with current Alaska Statute and case law; and

- Whereas, university regulation never before addressed the extent of campus police law enforcement authority and jurisdiction; and
- Whereas, without the proposed revisions, the authority and jurisdiction of university police could be called into question, potentially leading to arrests being overturned; and
- Whereas, the Staff Alliance supports and promotes campus and community safety and safe working conditions;
- Now, therefore be it resolved, the Staff Alliance supports the proposed revisions wholeheartedly and without reservation.

Adopted by Staff Alliance the 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

Jave Johnst

Faye Gallant, Chair

Voting members' results as attested by Morgan Dufseth, Executive Officer: Yes: 8 No: 0 Absent: 0 Vacant: 0